Village of South Blooming Grove Public Hearing AGENDA Thursday July 18, 2019 7:01 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. 7:01 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Public Hearing regarding MB Professionals Services, Inc.-Sleepy Hollow application to approve a Site Development Plan for the construction of one (1) single family residential home at 17 Sleepy Hollow Road, Section 220, Block 1, Lot 6; as well as any other relief sought in that application.
- Public comment regarding MB Professionals Services, Inc.-Sleepy Hollow application to approve a Site Development Plan for the construction of a one (1) single family residential home at 17 Sleepy Hollow Road, Section 220, Block 1, Lot 6, as well as any other relief sought in that application.

Public Comment: Each person is limited to 3 Minutes on agenda items only.